

GR – 1622/2011

Present: Prantik Ranjan Bose.(WB01185)
Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Asansol(I/C)

Order dated 27.07.2021

Today is fixed for ER of WA .

No step is taken by the parties in view of the resolution adopted by local bar association, Asansol .

In view of Hon'ble High Court's notification no. 2018(G) dated 16.05.2021 conveyed by Ld District Judge's order no. 97(G) dated 17.05.2021, the functioning of the court work is restricted in order to prevent spreading of corona virus infection.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice .

To 14.02.2022 for ER of WA .

J.M. 2nd Court, Asl (I/C)